
Aalderks Mitzi Collins Virgil deceased May 2019
Best Eileen Spree Alan espree@q.com 1213 Wemple St. Parkersburg, IA 50665
Boelman Jim Ilene jeb31@cfu.net 821 Columbine Dr. Cedar Falls, IA 50613
Dix Renee Uhlenhopp Clint 3207 Carlton Dr. Cedar Falls, IA 50613
Druvenga Gordon Cindy druvengaconsulting@gmail.com 8088 Sunnyside Rd. Mounds View, MN 55112 (651) 335-0560 
Duhn Vicki Fiacco Ron vfiacco@hotmail.com 2400 SW 22nd Ave. Unit 517 Delray Beach, FL 33445  (319) 830-7258
Eiklenborg Cindy Wolff Lavern cynthia.56@icloud.com 33809 Holly Ave. Aplington, IA 50604-8503 (319) 415-8769 
George Julia Unknown
Goff Debra Bethel Duncan debragoff7@gmail.com 9119 SW 180th St. Vashon Island, WA 98070-5329
Groeneveld Ivan Veronica veronicasue@hotmail.com 19599 130th St. Parkersburg, IA 50665-8017  (319) 231-5612 
Haan Virginia hginnylou63@gmail.com 3710 Rrusack Dr. Killeen TX 76549 (254) 285-1062 
Hanlin Georganne Harms David deceased July 2009
Harken Gaylen June gkharken@gmail.com 12685 NW 126th Ct Platte City, MO 64079  (816) 506-5717 
Harken Kelly Lee kharken.harkenlbr@gmail.com 31496 Dusty Lane Aplington, IA 50604  (319) 231-9829 
Harms Kevin Barb kevinlharms@gmail.com 27396 Douglas Ave. Ackley, IA 50601  (319) 347-5511 
Hippen Galen Caryl ghippen1@yahoo.com 22364 280th St. Parkersburg, IA 50665 (319) 239-1395 
Huisinga Wes Lisa wbh@ShuttleworthLaw.com 601 Sisley Grove Road SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52405 (319) 551-2499
Janssen Darwin Marcia dmjanssen4383@gmail.com 6118 West Shaulis Road Cedar Falls, IA 50613
Johnson Sheila Gordon George Sheila_Gordon@yahoo.com 419 Freeman Fielder Rd Stewart, TN 37175
Jungling Russell Jean rjcc.russ@gmail.com 1472 30th St. Iowa Falls, IA 50126 (641) 373-8740
Kannegieter Kerry deceased October 1979
Kramer Kim Hilgendorf Larry ksk1984hilgendorf@gmail.com 1979 240th St. New Hampton, IA 50659  (641) 330-1094 
Kromminga Belinda belindakromminga@outlook.com 13478 Krameria St. Thornton, CO 80602  (720) 234-7693
Langland Janet 105 1st Ave. SW Apt B2 Hampton, IA 50441
Lewis Toni Cress tfcresslovesmornings@hotmail.com 1002 Howard St Aplington, IA 50604
Lindaman June Harken Gaylen gkharken@gmail.com 12685 NW 126th Ct Platte City, MO 64079 (816) 506-5717 
Luchtenburg Ron r.luchtenburg@mchsi.com 321 Nightingale Dr. Tiffin, IA 52340-9437
Meyer Dave Diane ddmeyer@iowatelecom.net 207 E 14th St Pella, IA 50219
Meyer LaVonne Witte Scott lswitte@mtcnet.net 1904 15th Ave. Rock Valley, IA 51247 (712) 470-6552 
Miller Jolene Thorne Joe C. 1116 Higby Dr. Cedar Falls, IA 50613-2140
Muller Mitzi Harris Mark mitzijoh@aol.com 7116 120th St. Blue Grass, IA 52726 (563) 639-9228 
Oelmann Warren Cynthia 13427 320th St. Austinville, IA 50608  (641) 373-7937 
Patet Jeff Martiza jpatet8627@msn.com 4717 Everhart Dr Land O Lakes, FL 34639  (813) 758-9491 
Pruisner Terri Best Ron terrisue1956@gmail.com 1313 Circle Dr Aplington, IA 50604 (319) 240-0771 
Renken Eunice Hutchins Gaylen ehutchins@cfu.net 1715 Primrose Dr. Cedar Falls, IA 50613
Ridder Terry Gail tridder@butler-bremer.com 2717 East Grove St. Shell Rock, IA 50670
Schipper Terry 704 3rd Ave. Alton, IA 51003
Schipper Verlyn Janie vschipper@agvantagefs.com 17448 300th St. Aplington, IA 50604 (319) 483-8076 
Schurman Sally Harken deceased June 2018
Smiens Craig Cyndi csmiens@q.com 211 15th Ave. NW Altoona, IA 50009 (515) 707-8831
Smiens Doyle doyle.smiens@hotmail.com 4746 Faculty Ave Long Beach, CA 90808  (562) 256-0386 



Stahl Sharla Kampman Butch 1296 Hwy T-17 Harvey, IA 50119 (641) 780-3242
Ter Hark Rhonda Rops Dennis Rterhark@gmail.com 806 Howard St. Aplington, IA 50604  (641) 751-7490 
Thompson Steve deceased April 2022 Eldora, IA 50627
Uhlenhopp Denise Foth Bruce denisefoth@gmail.com 1401 Pine Ave. Livermore, IA 50558 (515) 368-0061
Van Dyk Keith 24413 Westbrook St Parkersburg, IA 50665
Voss Doyle Janna djvoss@me.com 719 Howard St. PO Box 294 Aplington, Ia 50604 (319 )239-0350
Willeke Jan janwjapan@netscape.net 421 7th St. NW Mason City, IA 50401


